
I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

t. 22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

Introduced by: 
Requested by: 
Drafted by: 
Introduced: 
Public Hearing: 
Adopted: 

KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH 
ORDINANCE NO. FY2015-07 

Borough Assembly 
Borough Clerk 
Borough Clerk 

11/06/2014 
12/04/2014 
12/04/2014 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND 
BOROUGH REESTABLISHING BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND 
COMMISSIONS AS ESTABLISHED IN THE KODIAK ISLAND 
BOROUGH CODE OF ORDINANCES TITLE 2 ADMINISTRATION 
AND PERSONNEL CHAPTER 2.100 BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND 
COMMISSIONS 

WHEREAS, all boards, committees, and commissions established under Title 2, Chapter 
2.100 of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances, with the exception of those 
mandated by law, shall terminate by operation of law every three years, unless 
affirmatively re-established or continued by the Assembly; and 

WHEREAS, the Assembly shall hold a public hearing to receive testimony on the need 
for the continued existence of the board, committee, or commission from the general 
public and members of the board, committee, or commission. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND 
BOROUGH that: 

Section 1: 

Section 2: 

This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and shall become a 
part of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances; and 

The following boards, committees, and commissions, with the exemption 
of the Fisheries and Oceanic Research Board, are hereby affirmatively 
reestablished in the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances effective 
midnight December 31, 2014: 

Chapter 2.15 
Chapter 2.11 O 

Chapter 2.115 
Chapter 2.120 
Chapter 2.125 
Chapter 2.145 
Chapter 2.150 
Chapter 2.155 

Personnel Advisory Board 
Emergency Services Council 
Kodiak Economic Development Commission 
Parks and Recreation Committee 
Architectural/Engineering Review Board 
Solid Waste Advisory Board 
Fisheries and Oeeanie Researeh Board 
Kodiak Workforce Regional Advisory Council 

Kodiak Island Borough, Alaska Ordinance No. FY2015-07 
Page 1 of 2 



44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
5 I 
52 
53 

5 
5 

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH 
THIS FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2014 

Kodiak Island Borough, Alaska 

KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH 

ff/.~ 
Jerrol Friend, Borough Mayor 

Ordinance No. FY2015-07 
Page 2 of 2 


