				Introduced by: Requested by: Drafted by:	Borough Assembly Borough Clerk Borough Clerk		
1 2				Introduced: Public Hearing:	11/06/2014 12/04/2014		
3				Adopted:	12/04/2014		
4 5							
6	KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH ORDINANCE NO. FY2015-07						
7 8	AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND						
8 9	BOROUGH REESTABLISHING BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND						
10	COMMISSIONS AS ESTABLISHED IN THE KODIAK ISLAND						
11	BOROUGH CODE OF ORDINANCES TITLE 2 ADMINISTRATION						
12	AND PERSONNEL CHAPTER 2.100 BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND						
13	CON	IMISSIONS					
14 15		all boards, committee	e and commissions	established unde	r Title 2. Chapter		
16	WHEREAS, all boards, committees, and commissions established under Title 2, Chapter 2.100 of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances, with the exception of those						
17	mandated by law, shall terminate by operation of law every three years, unless						
18	affirmatively re-established or continued by the Assembly; and						
19							
20	WHEREAS, the Assembly shall hold a public hearing to receive testimony on the need						
21 22	for the continued existence of the board, committee, or commission from the general						
22	public and members of the board, committee, or commission.						
24	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND						
25	BOROUGH that:						
26							
27 28	Section 1:		a general and permi and Borough Code of				
28 29		part of the Roular is	and borough code of	Ordinarices, and			
30	Section 2:	Section 2: The following boards, committees, and commissions, with the exemption					
31	of the Fisheries and Oceanic Research Board, are hereby affirmatively						
32	reestablished in the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances effective						
33	midnight December 31, 2014:						
34 25		Chapter 2.15	Personnel Advisory	Board			
35 36		Chapter 2.110	Emergency Service				
37		Chapter 2.115	Kodiak Economic D		nmission		
38		Chapter 2.120	Parks and Recreation	on Committee			
39		Chapter 2.125	Architectural/Engine	-	bard		
40		Chapter 2.145	Solid Waste Adviso	-			
41		Chapter 2.150	Fisheries and Ocea Kodiak Workforce F				
42 43		Chapter 2.155	NUUIAK WUIKIUICE F	egional Auvisory			
40							

ł

ζ,

4

44	ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE	KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH
45	THIS FOURTH DAY OF DE	CEMBER, 2014
46		
47		KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH
48		Λ_{α}
49		
50	10.1	VX MM
51		Jerrol Friend, Borough Mayor
52		
53	ATTEŞT:	
54		
55	At	
56		
57	Hoya M. Javier, MMC, Borough Clerk	
ť		